

Join us as a Sponsor for Duke Children's at the 2024 'Jump for the Children' Horse Shows

Together we've raised \$3.8 Million for the kids at Duke Children's!!



'Jump for the Children' I – November 6-10 'Jump for the Children' II – November 13-17



Thank you for pulling together for the kids at Duke Children's! Joan Petty, Chairman 919-669-9877 www.trianglefarms.com

TOGETHER, we have raised \$3.8 million for **Duke Children's!**

The kids need us. . . Join us as a Sponsor for 2024 'Jump for the Children'

\$25,000 GRAND PRIX TITLE SPONSOR

- Sponsor of Duke Children's Grand Prix at either Duke I or Duke II
- Sponsor Banner & Signage
- Full Page Color Prize List Ad
- Two Reserved Tables Grand Prix Parties
- Presentation of Ribbons & Awards

\$5,000 DIAMOND SPONSOR

- Sponsor Hunter or Jumper Classic
- Sponsor Banner in Main Arena
- Full page Color Prize List Ad
- Reserved Table Grand Prix Parties

\$2500 FARM/COMPANY SPONSOR

- Sponsor KID FUN, Stick Horse, Lead Line or Rated Jumper Division
- Sponsor Banner in Main Arena
- Half Page Color Prize List Ad
- Reserved Table Grand Prix Parties

\$200 FRIEND OF THE CHILDREN

• One ticket Grand Prix Parties

\$100 STICK HORSE SPONSOR

\$10,000 GRAND CHAMPION SPONSOR

- Sponsor Welcome Jumper Stake or Hunter Derby at either Duke I or Duke II
- Sponsor Banner & Signage
- Full Page Color Prize List Ad
- Reserved Table Grand Prix Parties
- Presentation of Ribbons & Awards

\$1,000 GOLD SPONSOR

- Sponsor AA Hunter or Jumper Division
- Sponsor Banner in Main Arena
- Quarter Page Color Prize List Ad
- 6 Tickets Grand Prix Parties

\$500 SILVER SPONSOR

- Sponsor Hunter or Jumper Division
- Sponsor Banner in Main Arena
- 4 Tickets Grand Prix Parties

\$300 WINNER'S CIRCLE SPONSOR

- · Sponsor Champion Award or Ribbons, **Equitation Class**
- 2 Tickets Grand Prix Parties

\$100 PET THERAPY SPONSOR



'Jump for the Children'

USEF National Hunters And Level 4* Jumpers

THE 41ST DUKE SHOW



'Jump for the Children' I – November 6-10 • 'Jump for the Children' II – November 13-17

Grand Prix Title Sponsor	\$25,000	Sponsor Name (as to be listed in prize list)
Grand Champion Sponsor	\$10,000	
Diamond Sponsor	\$5,000	
Farm/Company Sponsor	\$2,500	Address
Gold Sponsor	\$1,000	
Silver Sponsor	\$500	
Winner's Circle Sponsor	\$300	Phone
Friend of the Children	\$200	Email
Stick Horse Sponsor	\$100	Linan
Pet Therapy Sponsor	\$100	My Company will Match my donation

Your Duke Children's Donation is Personally Tax Deductible. Payment is Due by September 1, 2024. Please make your sponsor check to DUKE CHILDREN'S (FED ID # 56-0532129). Mail to 'Jump for the Children', P.O. Box 33189, Raleigh, NC 27636 OR Pay Online at www.tinyurl.com/JumpForTheChildrenDonation

For Information: Joan Petty (919) 669-9877 joan.petty@me.com

Because nothing matters more ... "Every year I look forward to 'Jump for the Children," said Ann M. Reed, MD, Chair of the Department

of Pediatrics and Physician-in-Chief at Duke Children's. "It is amazing to see what happens when

people come together in the spirit of philanthropy. Every dollar raised during 'Jump for the Children's"

over 40-year history has supported critical needs at Duke Children's, including clinical care, pediatric discoveries, and the education of tomorrow's pediatric providers. Thank you to 'Jump for the Children'

and all its supporters for doing so much for Duke Children's, and for being a part of our extended family."

Dr. Ann Reed, the Chair of the Department of Pediatrics